## Boston Properties to Participate in the Goldman Sachs Real Estate Symposium

November 29, 2010 4:04 PM ET

BOSTON, Nov 29, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) --

**Boston Properties, Inc.** (NYSE: BXP), a real estate investment trust, announced today that it will participate in the Goldman Sachs Real Estate Symposium in New York City on Thursday December 2, 2010. Robert E. Selsam, Senior Vice President and Regional Manager of the Company's New York office, will participate on a panel discussion scheduled to begin at approximately 9:25 a.m. EST. Among the topics expected to be discussed during this session will be operating trends in the New York City office sector.

The Company's participation in the conference will be webcast live in audio-only and available at <a href="http://cc.talkpoint.com/gold006/120210a\_mg/?entity=6\_4WDYIW8">http://cc.talkpoint.com/gold006/120210a\_mg/?entity=6\_4WDYIW8</a> or in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <a href="http://www.bostonproperties.com">www.bostonproperties.com</a> under the heading "Events & Webcasts." The discussion will be archived and available for 90 days after the conference in the Investor Relations section of the Company's website.

Boston Properties is a fully integrated, self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust that develops, redevelops, acquires, manages, operates and owns a diverse portfolio of Class A office space, one hotel, two residential properties and three retail properties. The Company is one of the largest owners and developers of Class A office properties in the United States, concentrated in five markets - Boston, Midtown Manhattan, Washington, DC, San Francisco and Princeton, NJ.

SOURCE: Boston Properties, Inc.

Boston Properties, Inc.
Michael Walsh, 617-236-3410
Senior Vice President, Finance
or
Arista Joyner, 617-236-3343
Investor Relations Manager